
January 23, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76H  146835-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Priority Date: APRIL 23, 1953

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 215.00

Owners: JOE  CANTON 

JIM  CANTON 

CHRISTOPHER D SMITH 

CORINNE R SMITH 

CHADWICK R BERG 

AMY L BERG 

MICHELLE R ALVES 

DEVEN D OLSON 

4360 HWY 93 N

4360 HWY 93 N

28306 COUNTRY MEADOWS LN

28306 COUNTRY MEADOWS LN

4209 EDGEWATER WAY

4209 EDGEWATER WAY

4203 EDGEWATER WAY

4203 EDGEWATER WAY

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

KENNEWICK, WA 99338

KENNEWICK, WA 99338

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS.  THE WATER RIGHT MAY 
BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

76H  146835-00 General Abstract

4.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATER

SURFACE WATER

Source Type:

Source Type:

Source Name:

Source Name:

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DITCH

DITCH

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

9

9

20W

20W

9N

9N

E2E2SE

E2SENE

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 23, 1953

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 23, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
10
15

 27.00
 128.00
 60.00

9N
9N
9N

20W
20W
20W

RAVALLI
RAVALLI
RAVALLI

SWNW
SW

N2NW

1
2
3

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE 
RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE 
ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE 
OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 
146829-00 146831-00 146833-00 146834-00 146835-00

Total:  215.00

Remarks:

76H  146835-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92447 RECEIVED 08/24/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126970 RECEIVED 11/26/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132260 RECEIVED 03/03/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147057 RECEIVED 08/22/2016. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

DITCH

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Source Name: 

Source Name: 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

3

4

16

16

20W

20W

9N

9N

E2NENE

SWSENE

RAVALLI

RAVALLI

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME 
RIGHT.  THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF 
THE WATER RIGHT.  RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE 
(PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

146835-00 146841-00

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  13-1764-10-1-01-06-0000 - Y 13-1764-10-1-01-13-0000 - Y

13-1764-10-2-01-02-0000 - Y 13-1764-10-2-01-03-0000 - Y

13-1764-10-3-01-01-0000 - Y 13-1764-10-3-01-02-0000 - Y

13-1764-10-3-04-01-0000 - Y 13-1764-10-3-04-04-0000 - Y

13-1764-15-1-01-11-0000 - Y 13-1764-15-1-01-12-0000 - Y

13-1764-15-1-01-13-0000 - Y 13-1764-15-1-01-14-0000 - Y

13-1764-15-1-01-15-0000 - Y 13-1764-15-2-01-02-0000 - Y

13-1764-15-2-02-02-0000 - Y 13-1764-15-2-02-03-0000 - Y

13-1764-15-2-02-04-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.


