STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 146835-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE							
	Version Status: ACTIVE							
Owners:	JOE CANTON 4360 HWY 93 N STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	JIM_CANTON 4360 HWY 93 N STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	CHRISTOPHER D SMITH 28306 COUNTRY MEADOWS LN KENNEWICK, WA 99338							
	CORINNE R SMITH 28306 COUNTRY MEADOWS LN KENNEWICK, WA 99338							
	CHADWICK R BERG 4209 EDGEWATER WAY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	AMY L BERG 4209 EDGEWATER WAY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	MICHELLE R ALVES 4203 EDGEWATER WAY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	DEVEN D OLSON 4203 EDGEWATER WAY STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870							
	OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.							
-	APRIL 23, 1953							
Enforceable Priori Type of Historical Right:	ty Date: APRIL 23, 1953 FILED							
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION							
Irrigation Type:								
Maximum Flow Rate:	4.00 CFS							
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.							
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE							
Maximum Acres:	215.00							
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER							
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER							
Source Name:	WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER							
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER							
Point of Diversion and M								
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyE2E2SE99N20WRAVALLI							
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19								
Source Name: Diversion Means:	WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER DITCH							
2	E2SENE 9 9N 20W RAVALLI							
Period of Diversion Source Name: Diversion Means:	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19 UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER DITCH							

<u>ID</u> 3		<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> E2NENE	<u>Sec</u> 16	<u>Twp</u> 9N		<u>County</u> RAVALLI		
Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19									
Source Name: Diversion Means:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER DITCH							
4			SWSENE	16	9N	20W	RAVALLI		
Period of	of Diversion	APRIL 15 TO	OCTOBER	19					
Source Name: Diversion Means:		UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF BITTERROOT RIVER HEADGATE							
Period of Use:		APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19							
Place of	f Use:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>		
1	27.00		SWNW	10	9N	20W	RAVALLI		
2	128.00		SW	10	9N	20W	RAVALLI		
3	60.00		N2NW	15	9N	20W	RAVALLI		
Total:	215.00								
Geocodes/Valid:		13-1764-10-1-01-06-0000 - Y				13-1764-10-1-01-13-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-10-2-01-02-0000 - Y				13-1764-10-2-01-03-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-10-3-01-01-0000 - Y				13-1764-10-3-01-02-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-10-3-04-01-0000 - Y				13-1764-10-3-04-04-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-15-1-01-11-0000 - Y				13-1764-15-1-01-12-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-15-1-01-13-0000 - Y				13-1764-15-1-01-14-0000 - Y			
		13-1764-15-1-01-15-0000 - Y 13				13-176	4-15-2-01-02-0000 - Y		
		13-1764-15-2-02-02-0000 - Y 13-1764-15-2-02-03-0000 - Y					4-15-2-02-03-0000 - Y		
		13-1764-15-2-	02-04-0000	- Y					

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 146829-00 146831-00 146833-00 146834-00 146835-00

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

146835-00 146841-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92447 RECEIVED 08/24/2010. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 126970 RECEIVED 11/26/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 132260 RECEIVED 03/03/2015. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147057 RECEIVED 08/22/2016.